 IL600A Series Isolators
Isoloop® is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
  REV. AC
NVE Corporation       11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       (952) 829-9217       www.nve.com       YouTube.com/NveCorporation       iso-apps@nve.com
Passive-Input Digital Isolators – Open Drain Outputs
Functional Diagrams
IN1

16
NVE Corporation       11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       (952) 829-9217       www.nve.com       YouTube.com/NveCorporation       iso-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information and Valid Part Numbers
IL  610  A  - 1  E  TR13
IL610A Valid �
Part Numbers
IL610A-1E
IL610A-2E
IL610A-3E
IL610A-5�
IL610A-1ETR7
IL610A-3ETR7
IL610A-1ETR13
IL610A-3ETR13
IL611A Valid �
Part Numbers
IL611A-1E
IL611A-2E
IL611A-3E
IL611A-1ETR7
IL611A-3ETR7
IL611A-1ETR13
IL611A-3ETR13
IL612A Valid �
Part Numbers
IL612A-2E
IL612A-3E
IL612A-3ETR7
IL612A-3ETR13
Bulk Packaging
 	 Blank	 = 	 Tube
 	 TR7 	 = 	 7'' Tape and Reel
 	 TR13	 = 	 13'' Tape and Reel
Package
	 E	 = 	 RoHS Compliant
Package Type
 	 -1 	 = 	 MSOP
 	 -2 	 = 	 PDIP
 	 -3 	 = 	 SOIC
 	 -5 	 = 	 Bare die
Output Type
 	 Blank 	 = 	 CMOS Output
 	 A 	 = 	 Open Drain Output
Base Part Number
 	 610 	 = 	 Single Channel
 	 611 	 = 	 2 Transmit Channels
	 612 	 = 	 1 Transmit Channel,
   			 1 Receive Channel
Product Family
 	 IL 	 = 	 Isolators
RoHS
COMPLIANT
 IL600A Series Isolators
17
NVE Corporation       11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       (952) 829-9217       www.nve.com       YouTube.com/NveCorporation       iso-apps@nve.com
Revision History
ISB-DS-001-IL600A-AC
Jan. 2023
Changes
• Clarified output states (p. 8).
• Clarified IL612A operation (p. 9).
ISB-DS-001-IL600A-AB Changes
• Upgrade to VDE 0884-17 (p. 3).
• Increased Working Voltage ratings based on latest VDE testing (p. 3).
• Added VOE logic high and low input voltage specifications (p. 5).
• Added thermal characteristics (p. 7).
ISB-DS-001-IL600A-AA Changes
• Corrected 8-pin SOIC package outline dimensions.
• Changed low temperature specification for IL611A-1E, IL611A-1ETR7 and IL611A-1ETR13.
Changes
• IEC 60747-5-5 (VDE 0884) certification.
• Upgraded from MSL 2 to MSL 1.
• Rearranged input threshold specifications so maximum is more than minimum.